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*"•"CLASSIFIED
If you have something to sell or

trade — use the Democrat Want

ads - they get BIG results.

¦*— —

BACKHOE • BULLDOZING
TRENCHING - YARD GRAD*
ING • DRIVEWAY STONING

Route 3, Decatar
PHONE 3-2637

• Pontiac • GMC
New A Used Cars & Trucks

EVANS Sales & Service
¦t BUTLER GARAGE, INC.

126-128 8. First St.

TEEPLE
MOVING A TRUCKING

Local and
Lons Distance

PHONE 3-2607

Notice

NOTlCE—more people buy Wur-
lltzer Pianos than those of any
other name. Available in this
area only at DECATUR MUSIC
HOUSE. 56 TF

PAY DAY LOANS are now avail-
able at BUDGET LOANS, 164 S.
Second street in Decatur. 50.00
for two weeks cost just 70c. See
our manager, Bill Snyder or

phone him at 3-3333. 165 St

COUNTRY CHARM DRIVE-IN is
now open at 4 p.m. on Fridays,
Saturdays and Sundays. Try
our Charmburgers, Breaded Ten-

derloins, Onion Rings, French

Fries and malts. We also cater
to carry-outs. Call 34775. COUN-
TRY CHARM RESTAURANT.

Helu Wanted

WANTED — carpenter’s helper. No
drunks. Over 21. Phone 3-4765.

168 3t-x

For Sale

FOR SALE —‘ 8-year-old Gelding,
Good for contesting. Call Monroe-

villa 3346. 166 6t

FOR SALE — Swimming Pool kits.

Lowest prices in town. Campus
Pools, south 13th street, U. S.

27. 121 TF

FOR SALE — used gas refrigera-
tor. Priced to sell! FAGER AP-

PLIANCE & SPORTING GOODS.

167 3t

SETUHELL-CARLSON TV and Hl-

Fi. No printed circuits. SINGLE-

TON RADIO & TV, Corner 11th

& Adams. Phone 3-3933.

143 30t

FINE CHINA DINNERWARE —

we have six patterns to choose

from. Service for four or eight.
Open evenings. MYERS FLOR-

IST. 169 3t

IT’S FREEZING TlME—used 18

cubic foot Amana upright deep
freeze, Good shape. Reasonable.

Steve Gass. Phone 3-8339.

169 3t

EVERGREENS, shade trees and

hearty mums. Complete land-

scaping service. Phone 3-9458.

BOBBY HELLER NURSERY,
Route 2, Decatur. 1-Mile south

of Preble.l67 IQOt

BIG FOUR. Hamburgers and Bar-

B-Ques, 6 for 31.00. Cheesebur-

gers and Breaded Tendefloins,
5 for 31.00. Trimmings included.

THE ELBOW ROOM, North on

U.S. 27. Phone 3-2730.

158-26 t

SPINET PIANO — this is your

opportunity to rent or purchase
a QUALITY Plano at an attrac-

tive price from your local dealer

who is here to serve you 52

weeks a year. Compare our

quality and prices before you de-

cide on this once in a lifetime

purchase. DECATUR MUSIC

HOUSE, 136 N. Second street.

“Serving the musical interests of

the community.” 56 TF

Automobiles
.

1958 PLYMOUTH 4-Door. 8 cylin-
der. Straight transmission. Save

Gas. See it today! PHIL L.

MACKLIN CO. Our Used Cars

Make Good or We Do 168 3t

1957 CHRYSLER Windsor 4-Door.

“Has the works.’ A teacher's

pet; owned by a teacher. A real

buy! PHIL L. MACKLIN CO.

Chrysler - Dodge - Dodge Trucks.

167 3t

1957 CHRYSLER New Yorker

4-Door. Sold by us new. Low

mileage. “Cream of the crop.”
The car with character. Best

buy in town! PHIL L. MACKLIN

CO. Chrysler - Dodge - Dodge
Trucks. 169 3t

BUY NOW AND SAVE!
“

1955 Mercury 9-Passenger Station

Wagon
AU White.

1958 Studebaker Station Wagon
6-Cylinder. Real economy

1956 Plymouth Station Wagon

6-Cylinder. Straight drive, $345.

1960 Oldsmobile 88 4-Door Sedan

Local car in fine condition.

1961 Rambler 4-Door Station

Wagon
Real nice. Overdrive.

195® English Feed Station Wagon
Good, and a real mileage maker.

1958 Oldsmobile Convertible

See this and you can’t resist.

1958 Oldsmobile 4rDoor Holiday
Super

Local. Low mileage.
1958 Oldsmobile 4-Door Holiday 98

Local. Careful driven car.

Many cars and station wagons.

’53 to ’57 models. Must be sold

now.

ZINTSMASTER MOTORS

First and Monroe Streets.

Phone 3-2003

Open evenings except
Thursday and Saturday

168 3t

VACATION TIME SPECIALS

1960 Chevrolet Sedan

6-cylinder. Stick.
All red. A nice carl

1960 Dodge Matador Station Wagon
All white with power.

1960 Falcon 2-Door.

All white. Real economy.
195® Plymouth Belvedere

Hardtop Coupe.

Sharpest in town!
1959 Plymouth Station Wagon

A real family bus!

1958 Chevrolet 2-Door

8-cylinder with stick.

1958 Plymouth Station Wagon

8-cyUnder with stick.

1957 Ford 2-Door

8-cylinder, Automatic.

1956 Chrysler Sedan

Like new motor.
.

1956 Plymouth 2-Door Hardtop
Sharp!

1955 DeSoto Sedan

A real nice car!

1955 Dodge Station Wagon
One for your vacation!

DICK MANSFIELD

MOTOR SALES

7th and Monroe Sts.

Phone 3-4443 or 3-2383

169 3t
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If you have something to sell or

trade — use the Democrat Want

ads — they get BIG results.

Miscellaneous

"DR. RALPH HABEGGER’ pre-

scribes Kleen-Em-All for slug-

gish drains and septic tanks. Sold

at HABEGGER -SCHAFER

Hardware in Decatur. 168 12t-x

STUCKY STORE AT MONROE is

open 6 days a week, 8 a,m, to

5:30 p.m. and 7 to 9 p.m. each

evening except Wednesday night.
Feel free to look Around!

116 TF

QUALITY Home Furnishings at

Discount Prices. Furniture to

accent any room decor can be

yours at prices to fit your bud-

get. UHRICK BROS. DISCOUNT

FURNITURE.2SO TF

WELD with the Twentieth Century
welder. See for yourself the ad-

vantages of a dial welder with

cutting tap. Free trial.

GAMBLE STORE, Decatur..
169 T

GUARANTEED watch and jewelry

repair. Diamonds cleaned and

checked. Free of charge. JOHN

BRECHT JEWELRY, 226 North

2nd. Phone 3-3906. 109 TF

MOTHER—why cook in hot weath-

er! Try our 6 regular Hamburg-
ers SI.OO, or 6 double pattie Ham-

iburgers, $2.00. WIN-RAE DRIVE-

IN. N. 13th street.l23 TF

CARPET from the Looms of Mo-

hawk. “Home means more with

Mohawk Carpet on the floor.”

Complete line of Decorator

Colors! Free Estimates. SHEETS

FURNITURE. 256 TF

AUTHORIZED SINGER Head-

quarters in Decatur. New and

used Singer Sewing Machines;

service all makes. EHINGER’S

FABRICS, Phone 3-4404. Bob

Bieberich, representative.
160 TF

ELECTRIC ROTO-ROOTER—Sew-

ers, drains cleared. Guaranteed.

The only one in Adams, Wells

Counties. C. R. WILLIAMS, route

2, Decatur. Phone 1 on 30, Toc-

sin. 137 TF

COME AS YOU ARE! Try our

delicious
. .

tender . . sizzling

Steaks, Chicken or Seafood.
Served 5 p. m. Io 1 a. m.

TONY'S TAP, 916 N. 13th

street. 122 tTF

THINK of Armstrong floor cover-

ing first and think of SHEETS
FURNITURE first before thp
final decision. We carry a com-

plete line of Inlaid, Vinyl Lino-
leums and Tile. Armstrong, the 1
finest in floor covering. Free

Estimates! 63 TF

CONSOLIDATE THOSE Bother-

some Summer Bills with a

Budge-A-Matic “Instant Money’’
Loan at BUDGET LOANS, 164 S.

Second street in Decatur. $50.00

Budget’s friendly manager, Bill

Snyder, or phone him at 3-3333.

165 6t

DON’T MISS Sears Big July Range
Round-Up Sale for extra big

savings. Deluxe 30-in. Gas Range

only $99.95. No money down!

Many floor samples on all appli-
ances. Drastically reduced .

.
.

while they last. SEARS, ROE-

BUCK and CO., Catalog Sales

Office. 166 6t

FREE! FREE! FREE! Is your

radiator plugged? Bring in your

radiator for a free “Flo-Test”

while you wait. NEW RADIATOR

CORE available for all trucks,
cars and tractors. Complete
radiator service. CARL FAU-

ROTE RADIATOR SERVICE

(across from Erie Depot.) Phone

3-4155. 149 TF

ROOM ADDITIONS—GARAGES

ALUMINUM SIDING

REMODELING

FREE ESTIMATES

NO MONEY DOWN

60 MONTHS TO PAY

DECATUR-KOCHER

LUMBER, INC.

Phone 3-3131

303 TF

For Rent

FOR RENT—Housetrailer space.
sls per month. OAKHURST Mo-

bile Home Park. Phone 3-3310.

160 TF

FOR RENT — 3-rooms and bath,

furnished apartment. All utili-

ties furnished. Close uptown. Call

7-7480. 169 TF

FOR RENT—all modern, well-kept
U. 8. Steel home in Decatur.

Fenced yard. Phone 3-3417.
169 3t

FOR RENT — nicely furnished

apartment. Close uptown. Sleep-

ing rooms with kitchen privile-
ges. Adults preferred. Phone

3-4734. 167 3t

TRAILER SPACE FOR RENT -

one or two trailers. With well

and septic tank, plenty of yard
and shade. Garden. Call A-3150,

Fort Wayne, or 4120 Illinois

R0ad.165 12t

Salesman Wanted

SALESMAN or SALESWOMAN

WANTED — part of full time

with old established firm. Must

have car. Write Box 228. Del-

phos, Ohio. /- 169 5t

Lost And Found

LOST — ladies billfold contain-
ing valuable papers, money. Re-

ward. Contact Hazel Bolen, route
5, Rochester, Ind. 168 3t

LOST—approximately 50 ft. length
coiled red plastic airhose for air

compressor equipment. In west

section .of Decatur. If found, call

3-3512. Reward.l69 2t

Female
Help Wanted -

WANTED — lady for houseclean-

ing. One day each week. Phone

3-4290. 167 3t

WANTED — middle aged lady with

car for route work within radius

of 25 miles. Good pay. For in-

terview call 3-2608. 167 3t

FEMALE — Responsible person
for general office work. Must

have some bookkeeping know-

ledge and typing. Reply to Box

1677, c/o Decatur Daily Demo-

crat. 167 6t

Farmer’s Column

WE BUY chickens and quality
eggs. DECATUR FARMS.

135 TF

FOR SALE — Hampshire male

hog. M. F. Gallmeyer, route 1,

Decatur. 168 3t-x

WANTED TO BUY—Heavy or Leg-
horn Hens — Farm Pick-up. We

buy Eggs. Also do Custom Dress-

ing TREON’S POULTRY MAR-

KET. Phone 3-3717, 258 TF

FOR SALE — Purebred Berkshire

male hog. Service age. Also, 18

feeder pigs. Robert Kershner,
1% miles south of Magley.

169 3t-x

WANTED TO BUY — Heavy hens

and leghorn hens. Daily pickup
and Free culling. Also do Cus-

tom dressing. Phone 3-2017

WOLFE’S PRODUCE. 607 Ke-

kionga Street. 304 TF

Wanted

DO YOU NEED A NEW HEAD?

In your Electric Razor that Is!

We repair all makes. Bring your

Electric Razor in today. BOWER

JEWELRY STORE. 307 TF

WANTED TO RENT — 4 or 5 bed-

room home. Out-of-town family
wants to move here by approXi-

,
mately August 15. Call Jerry
Martin, 3-3281.168 3t

WANTED — all types radios and

record players to be repaired.
Transistor batteries and record

player needles available. Contact

Lorenzo Esparza, 834 N. 12th.

167 3t-x

WHY NOT try Boardman’s? The

only legitimate sales-service and

repair shop in Decatur on sew-

ing machines. Portables with

utility tables, (like having 2

machines), cabinets, desk models

many to choose from at our shop.
We sell materials, notions and

practical gifts. Come in, you

will be glad you did, us too!

Our store hours: 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

everyday. BOARDMAN’S SEW-

ING MACHINE SHOP, 223 N.

First street. 155 25t

Real Estate

NEW HOME in new addition south

of Adams Central school. Com-

plete with carpet and drapes.

Phone Monroe 6-5335.

163 TF

FOUR (4) ACRES, northeast De-

catur. Well constructed 6-room

home with 4-rooms and bath

down; 2-rooms up. Youngstown
kitchen with large built-in deep
freeze. Fuel oil heat. 4-inch

driven well. 175 bbl. cistern, both

with motor plumbing. Garage
Small barn. Buildings in good

repair. 4-acres fertile soil. Easy

driving distance to Decatur and

Fort Wayne industries. Quick

possession. GLENN C. MERICA,

Auctioneer - Real Estate, Mon-

¦ - roeville, Ind. Phone 5603.

167 7t
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LENGERICH
Awnings & Railings

FIBERGLASS A METAL

AWNINGS

I can sell, make and put
up your Awnings for less
money than the sales-
man’a commission on

moot awnings.

ORNAMENTAL
ALUMINUM

RAILINGS A COLUMNS

Jalousie Aluminum
STORM DOORS

39-95
Self-Storing Aluminum

STORM DOORS

23*95
Includes latch, lock, doser,
chain stop, s-bars and
weather stripping, etc.

918 S. 13th St.
Phone 3-4556

On U. S. 27

<<

USED TRUCKS

19598. M. C. Vz-Ton Pickup
1959 G. M. 0. 3/4-Ton Pickup

EVANS
SALES and SERVICE, Inc.

126-128 S. First St. Phone 3-2506

Will You Be The Lueky One

To Buy
This fine one family home that is ready for

Immediate occupancy, located at 327 Limber-

lost Trail, Stratton Place—Corner lot 70x140?

WITH a family room and large attached garage.

WITH Electric Stove, gas furnace, modern kitchen,
Tile bath with shower, all oak floors and nice

drape* for all window*, practically new wall to

wall carpet in living room.

f
WITH storm windows and screens, combination alum-

inum storm doors and TV antenna.

vfl
WITH plenty of storage space including a pull down

stairs with floored attic.

WITH one of the best Ipts. in Stratton, completely
shrubbed with fruit trees and small garden.

®-
CALL - ’

A. D. SUTTLES
REALTOR

THE SUTTLES 00.

YOU CAN BE SURE When Yow

> Deal With A REALTOR.

MEMBER OF THE ADAMS, JAY/ WELLS COUNTY x

BOARD OF REALTORS

USED CAR

(PRICES DOWN!
over

1956 CADILLAC 4-Door Hard-

top. Full power including Air

Conditioning. Like new White
side-wall tires. Slick black
finish. One owner. Local

executive’s personal car. See
it!

$1,095.00

1956 MERCURY Monterey

Hardtop. V-8 Engine. Merc-
O-Matlc transmission. Lux-

urious vinyl interior. Radio.

White - wall tires. Original
finish like new. Don’t settle
for less or buy for more.

$595.00
«a.

1956 FORD Fairlane Victoria.

V-8 Engine. Ford-O-Matic.

Power steering. Spotless in-

terior. Brilliant green and

white two-tone. Top value at

a price.
$695.00

1961 COMET 2-Door Sedan.

King of the Compacts. Stand-
ard transmission. Custom in-

terior. Glossy black finish.

Very low mileage. The clean-
est car in town.

$1,795.00

1958 FORD Fairlane “500”

Town Sedan. V-8 Engine.
Ford-O-Matic. Tan and white

two-tone. Power steering.

Radio. Like new inside and

out. It tells its own story.

$1,095.00

1957 FORD Fairlane “500” 4-

Door. V-8 Engine, with Ford-

O-Matic. White side - wall

tires. Radio. Outstanding

mechanical condition. Dura-

bility that means long life.

$795.00

TRUCK HEABQUARTERS
1957 DODGE t-i-Ton Pickup.

V-8 Engine. Heavy duty new

bumper and trailer hitch.

6:50x16 Heavy Duty Mud and

Snow Tires. This truck looks
and acts like a new one.

$995.00

1955 FORD F-600 2-Ton Truck.

Grain and Stock Fold-Down

Body. Hydraulic Hoist. 2-

Speed Axle. Good 8:25x20

Tires. The perfect farm

truck.

$1,295.00

1960 FORD F-100 Panel. 6-Cyl-
inder engine. Very low mile-

age. Built-in tool and parts

cabinets. Ideal for plumber
or carpenter. The blue finish

is like new. A lot of truck

for little money.

$1,395.00

1958 FORD Pickup. 8-Ft. Body.
Custom Cab. Radio. Fresh-

Air Heater. Chrome Bump-

ers. Economical 6-Cylinder

Engine. Unusually fine me-

chanical condition. Never a

cleaner pick-up.

$1,095.00

Schwartz Ford Co.
1410 NUTTMAN AVENUE

Todays Market
P. B. STEWART * CO.

Corrected July 19

160 to 170 lbs. 17.25

170 to 180 1b5.18.00

180 to 190 lbs. 18.00

190 to 220 lbs. 18.50

220 to 230 lbs. 18.25

230 to 240 lbs. 18.00

240 to 250 lbs. ...... 17.50

250 to 260 lbs. 17.25

260 to 270 lbs. 16.75

270 to 280 1b5.16.50

280 to 290 1b5.16.25

290 to 300 lbs. 16.00

100 to 160 lbs. 10% - 12%

Roughs
300 lbs. down— 14.75

300 to 330 lbs 14.25

330 to 360 lbs. 13.75

360 to 400 lbs. 13.25

400 to 450 lbs. 12.75

450 to 500 1b5.12.25

500 to 550 lbs. 11.75

500 lbs. up 11.50

Stags , 1.00

Boars B-10

GRAIN PRICES

Furnished By
BURK ELEVATOR CO.

Corrected July 18
No. 1 Wheat 2.00

No. 2 Wheat ..
1.99

Corn
..

1.52

36 lbs. Oats .... .56

No. 1 Soybeans 2.39

New Beans 2.14

WHOLESALE EGG AND

POULTRY QUOTATIONS
* Furnished By

DECATUR FARMS

Corrected July 19

Large Clean Whites .23

Large Clean Browns. 23

Mediums.2o
Pullets .14

Heavy Hens 10

Leghorn Hens .06

FARMERS GRAIN & FEED CO

Willshire. Ohio

Corrected July 16

No. 1 Wheat2.ol

No. 2 Wheat 2.00

Corn
....

1.55

36 lbs. Oats .57

No. 1 Soybeans 2.38

CALL US FOR GRAIN PRICES
BEFORE SELLING. Hauling oats,
wheat, and soybeans 3c per bushel
and corn 7c per 100 lbs.

BURK ELEVATOR CO.
Phone 3-3121, 3-3122

(*•* “.f I

SORRY WOKS YOOR EXPHiSNE
AHTIQUE VASE, MRS JONES.I HOPE
IT WAS INSURED AT —

Leland Smith

Insurance Agency
INC

FIRST & MONROE STS.
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BUY k SELL Livestock of all

kinds. E. C. DOEHRMAN, route

1, Decatur. Phone Hoagland 18-M

165 30t

$2 MillionGrant

To Aid Education
NEW YORK (UPD—The Ford

Foundation today announced a

grant of $2 million to the Ameri-

can Council on Education to fi-

nance half the cost of a major
reorganization of the council “to

enable it to keep pace with grow-

ing demands on the nation’s sys-

tem of higher education,’’

The announcement said a grant
of $975,000 was awarded to the

University of Chicago for a co-

operative program with 37 liberal

arts colleges in the Midwest to

recrifft and prepare students for

college teaching careers.

The 37 colleges are Antioch, Au-

gustana (Ill.), Barat College of

the Sacred Heart, Beloit, Butler

University, Calvin, Carleton, Coe,

Cornell, Denison University, De-

Pauw University, Earlham, Grin-

nell, Hope, Kalamazoo, Kenyon,
Knox, Lake Forest, Lawrence,

Luther, Milwaukee-Downer, Mon-

mouth (Ill.), North Central, North

Park, Oberlin, Ripon, Rockford,

Rosary, College of St. Catherine,

St. Olaf, College of St. Thomas,

St. Xavier, Shimer, Valparaiso
University, Wheaton (Ill.), Wilber-
force University, and Wooster.

20 Years Ago
Today

July 19, 1942 was Sunday and no

paper was published.

Modern Etiquette
I By Roberta Lee I

Q. Is the oldtime “financial

chat’’ between the young fiance

and the father of the betrothed

considered out-of-date now?

A. Though some may consider

it out-of-date, I see nothing wrong

with it. It seems perfectly reason-

able for a father to express an in-

terest in his daughter’s future wel-

fare — and embarrassing though

it might be for one or the other

the two men should be able to dis-

cuss the matter on a man-to-man

i basis.

I Q. What do you consider the best

(rule
to follow in regard to a well-

set dinner table?

A. The well-set 'tattle .bears the

least number of pieep*- possible.
The over-burdened table is in poor

taste, as is the one that is over-,
I decorated. '

Q. I received a wedding gift
which arrived broken in the mail. |
Should 1 perhaps mention this in

my letter of thanks to the donor?

A. It would be better taste to

omit this. If, however, you know

the store from which the gift
came, you can handle this with

those people direct.
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QUICKIES By Ken Reynolds
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“It figures! Their Democrat

Want Ad meant ‘BO percent off’ —

when it’s on!”
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